

Bid Tabulation Report City of Reno 2011 Unit 1 Main Replacements

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
			West Coast Paving		Campbell Construction Co., Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Silverado Excavating		A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Northern Nevada Excavating, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.	
The bid received from Bidder No. 1 was rejected. The recommendation for award it to Bidder No. 2.																
Bonding Provided			5%		5%		5%		5%		5%		5%		5%	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status			has		has		has		not provided		has		has		has	
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1. Mobilization, Insurance, Bonds, Site Clean-Up, and Miscellaneous Fees	1	LS	32,000.00	32,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	51,200.00	51,200.00	20,682.00	20,682.00	28,299.00	28,299.00	80,982.00	80,982.00	92,000.00	92,000.00
2. Furnish and Install Traffic Control	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	11,365.00	11,365.00	21,250.00	21,250.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3. Furnish and Install 8-inch Diameter Pressure Class 235 C900 PVC Water Main - Including All Required Couplings	1,720	LF	42.00	72,240.00	50.00	86,000.00	54.00	92,880.00	62.09	106,794.80	62.00	106,640.00	65.00	111,800.00	54.00	92,880.00
4. Furnish and Install 8-inch Diameter Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Main (Restrained Bell and Spigot Joints as Indicated on the Improvement Plans) - Including All Required Couplings	1,447	LF	65.00	94,055.00	64.00	92,608.00	75.00	108,525.00	74.29	107,497.63	107.00	154,829.00	75.00	108,525.00	71.00	102,737.00
5. Furnish and Install 6-inch Diameter Pressure Class 235 C900 PVC Water Main - Including All Required Couplings	2,277	LF	37.00	84,249.00	47.00	107,019.00	52.00	118,404.00	58.31	132,771.87	59.00	134,343.00	60.00	136,620.00	53.00	120,681.00
6. Furnish and Install 6-inch Diameter Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Main (Restrained Bell and Spigot Joints as Indicated on the Improvement Plans) - Including All Required Couplings	1,595	LF	52.00	82,940.00	60.50	96,497.50	72.00	114,840.00	73.05	116,514.75	101.00	161,095.00	72.00	114,840.00	63.00	100,485.00
7. Furnish and Install 4-inch Diameter Pressure Class 235 C900 PVC Water Main - Including All Required Couplings	69	LF	38.00	2,622.00	74.00	5,106.00	61.00	4,209.00	102.98	7,105.62	87.00	6,003.00	80.00	5,520.00	80.00	5,520.00
8. Furnish and Install 4-inch Diameter Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Main (Restrained Bell and Spigot Joints as Indicated on the Improvement Plans) - Including All Required Couplings	36	LF	50.00	1,800.00	92.00	3,312.00	68.00	2,448.00	104.26	3,753.36	130.00	4,680.00	92.00	3,312.00	70.00	2,520.00
9. Furnish and Install 8-inch Diameter 90 Degree Ductile Iron Elbow, MJ x MJ, with Mechanical Joint Wedge Action Restraint Glands (2) and Thrust Block (If Required) - Horizontal Installation	3	EA	600.00	1,800.00	500.00	1,500.00	290.00	870.00	470.35	1,411.05	340.00	1,020.00	630.00	1,890.00	656.00	1,968.00
10. Furnish and Install 8-inch Diameter 45 Degree Ductile Iron Elbow, MJ x MJ, with Mechanical Joint Wedge Action Restraint Glands (2) and Thrust Block (If Required) - Installation May be Horizontal or Vertical	8	EA	350.00	2,800.00	430.00	3,440.00	290.00	2,320.00	362.47	2,899.76	300.00	2,400.00	600.00	4,800.00	503.00	4,024.00
11. Furnish and Install 8-inch Diameter 45 Degree Ductile Iron Elbow, FLG x MJ, with Mechanical Joint Wedge Action Restraint Gland - Vertical Installation	1	EA	275.00	275.00	460.00	460.00	290.00	290.00	364.59	364.59	245.00	245.00	540.00	540.00	654.00	654.00
12. Furnish and Install 8-inch Diameter 22.5 Degree Ductile Iron Elbow, MJ x MJ, with Mechanical Joint Wedge Action Restraint Glands (2) - Horizontal Installation	2	EA	320.00	640.00	500.00	1,000.00	290.00	580.00	341.57	683.14	300.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	462.00	924.00

Bid Tabulation Report City of Reno 2011 Unit 1 Main Replacements

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
			West Coast Paving		Campbell Construction Co., Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Silverado Excavating		A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Northern Nevada Excavating, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.	
The bid received from Bidder No. 1 was rejected. The recommendation for award it to Bidder No. 2.																
13. Furnish and Install 8-inch Diameter 11.25 Degree Ductile Iron Elbow, MJ x MJ, with Mechanical Joint Wedge Action Restraint Glands (2) - Horizontal Installation	7	EA	325.00	2,275.00	500.00	3,500.00	290.00	2,030.00	341.57	2,390.99	290.00	2,030.00	585.00	4,095.00	468.00	3,276.00
14. Furnish and Install 6-inch Diameter 90 Degree Ductile Iron Elbow, MJ x MJ, with Mechanical Joint Wedge Action Restraint Glands (2) and Thrust Block (If Required) - Installation May be Horizontal or Vertical	4	EA	395.00	1,580.00	425.00	1,700.00	220.00	880.00	357.21	1,428.84	245.00	980.00	530.00	2,120.00	434.00	1,736.00
15. Furnish and Install 6-inch Diameter 90 Degree Ductile Iron Elbow, FLG x MJ, with Mechanical Joint Wedge Action Restraint Gland - Vertical Installation	2	EA	220.00	440.00	475.00	950.00	220.00	440.00	269.75	539.50	208.00	416.00	495.00	990.00	373.00	746.00
16. Furnish and Install 6-inch Diameter 90 Degree Ductile Iron Elbow, FLG x FLG - Vertical Installation	1	EA	250.00	250.00	460.00	460.00	220.00	220.00	258.94	258.94	235.00	235.00	520.00	520.00	586.00	586.00
17. Furnish and Install 6-inch Diameter 45 Degree Ductile Iron Elbow, MJ x MJ, with Mechanical Joint Wedge Action Restraint Glands (2) and Thrust Block (If Required) - Installation May be Horizontal or Vertical	8	EA	275.00	2,200.00	490.00	3,920.00	220.00	1,760.00	282.15	2,257.20	225.00	1,800.00	500.00	4,000.00	425.00	3,400.00
18. Furnish and Install 6-inch Diameter 22.5 Degree Ductile Iron Elbow, MJ x MJ, with Mechanical Joint Wedge Action Restraint Glands (2) - Horizontal Installation	7	EA	235.00	1,645.00	410.00	2,870.00	220.00	1,540.00	261.25	1,828.75	218.00	1,526.00	500.00	3,500.00	412.00	2,884.00
19. Furnish and Install 6-inch Diameter 11.25 Degree Ductile Iron Elbow, MJ x MJ, with Mechanical Joint Wedge Action Restraint Glands (2) - Horizontal Installation	2	EA	230.00	460.00	410.00	820.00	220.00	440.00	261.25	522.50	220.00	440.00	480.00	960.00	392.00	784.00
20. Furnish and Install 8-inch Hot-Tap on Existing 8-inch Cast Iron water main within Booth Street including all items as specified under Work Task #1, Sheet P1 - TMWA to Provide Hot-Tap Labor	1	EA	3,400.00	3,400.00	5,650.00	5,650.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	6,657.38	6,657.38	3,285.00	3,285.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	6,398.00	6,398.00
21. Furnish and Install 6-inch Hot-Tap on Existing 6-inch Cast Iron water main including all items as specified under Work Task #6, Sheet P11; Work Task #1, Sheet P18; and Work Task #1, Sheet P19 - TMWA to Provide Hot-Tap Labor	3	EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,950.00	11,850.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,366.72	10,100.16	2,200.00	6,600.00	3,100.00	9,300.00	3,925.00	11,775.00
22. Furnish and Install 6-inch Hot-Tap on Existing 6-inch Cast Iron water main within Vulgamore Place including all items as specified under Work Task #1, Sheet P16 - TMWA to Provide Hot-Tap Labor	1	EA	2,700.00	2,700.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,499.54	3,499.54	2,615.00	2,615.00	3,230.00	3,230.00	4,377.00	4,377.00
23. Furnish and Install 8-inch In-Line Isolation Gate Valve, MJ x MJ, with Mechanical Joint Wedge Action Restraint Glands (2) per TMWA Standard Detail 10J-2 and Tracer Station per TMWA Standard Detail	1	EA	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,585.59	1,585.59	1,695.00	1,695.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,902.00	1,902.00

Bid Tabulation Report City of Reno 2011 Unit 1 Main Replacements

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
			West Coast Paving		Campbell Construction Co., Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Silverado Excavating		A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Northern Nevada Excavating, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.	
The bid received from Bidder No. 1 was rejected. The recommendation for award it to Bidder No. 2.																
24. Furnish and Install 6-inch In-Line Isolation Gate Valve, MJ x MJ, with Mechanical Joint Wedge Action Restraint Glands (2) per TMWA Standard Detail 10J-2 and Tracer Station per TMWA Standard Detail	2	EA	990.00	1,980.00	1,275.00	2,550.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,191.54	2,383.08	1,230.00	2,460.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,166.00	2,332.00
25. Furnish and Install 6-inch In-Line Isolation Gate Valve, MJ x MJ, with Mechanical Joint Wedge Action Restraint Glands (2) per TMWA Standard Detail 10J-2 (No Tracer Station)	1	EA	825.00	825.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,099.54	1,099.54	950.00	950.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,365.00	1,365.00
26. Furnish and Install Tee and Valves and Make Connection to Existing Service Line for Reno High School including all items as specified under Work Tasks #4 and 7, Sheet P2	1	EA	9,000.00	9,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	11,753.47	11,753.47	11,210.00	11,210.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
27. Furnish and Install Tee and Valves for Rose Circle and Vale Street including all items as specified under Work Task #6, Sheet P3 and Work Task#2, Sheet P7	2	EA	3,100.00	6,200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	3,022.30	6,044.60	3,360.00	6,720.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	5,300.00	10,600.00
28. Furnish and Install Tee and Valves and Make Connection to Existing Main for Arbutus Street including all items as specified under Work Task #12, Sheet P3	1	EA	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,242.17	6,242.17	4,010.00	4,010.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,372.00	6,372.00
29. Reconnect Existing 6-inch Diameter Transite Main in Alley including all items as specified under Work Task #2, Sheet P4	1	EA	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,095.67	8,095.67	6,100.00	6,100.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
30. Furnish and Install Tee and Valves and Make Connection to Existing Main for Delmar Way (Westfield Avenue) including all items as specified under Work Task #4, Sheet P4	1	EA	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	6,747.80	6,747.80	4,215.00	4,215.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,707.00	6,707.00
31. Furnish and Install Tee, Valves, and Reducer for Meadow Street and Primrose Street (Westfield Avenue) including all items as specified under Work Task #14, Sheet P4 and Work Task #2, Sheet P5	2	EA	3,400.00	6,800.00	3,650.00	7,300.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	5,169.90	10,339.80	4,905.00	9,810.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	5,774.00	11,548.00
32. Furnish and Install Tee and Valves for Meadow Street and Primrose Street (Vale Street) including all items as specified under Work Task #10, Sheet P9 and Work Task #2, Sheet P10	2	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	2,480.41	4,960.82	3,325.00	6,650.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	4,980.00	9,960.00
33. Furnish and Install Tee and Valves and Make Connection to Existing Main for Delmar Way (Vale Street) including all items as specified under Work Task #9, Sheet P10	1	EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,491.23	5,491.23	3,235.00	3,235.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	5,680.00	5,680.00
34. Furnish and Install Tee and Valves for Vulgamore Circle including all items as specified under Work Task #8, Sheet P17	1	EA	2,100.00	2,100.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,516.19	2,516.19	2,625.00	2,625.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	4,608.00	4,608.00

Bid Tabulation Report City of Reno 2011 Unit 1 Main Replacements

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
			West Coast Paving		Campbell Construction Co., Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Silverado Excavating		A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Northern Nevada Excavating, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.	
The bid received from Bidder No. 1 was rejected. The recommendation for award it to Bidder No. 2.																
35. REPLACE Existing Fire Hydrant (with 45 degree elbows) including all items as specified under Work Task #6, Sheet P1 and Work Task #1, Sheet P2 - Reno Fire Department to Supply Replacement Fire Hydrant	2	EA	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,675.16	9,350.32	3,645.00	7,290.00	3,700.00	7,400.00	4,550.00	9,100.00
36. REPLACE Existing Fire Hydrant (straight) including all items as specified under Work Task #12, Sheet P5 - Reno Fire Department to Supply Replacement Fire Hydrant	1	EA	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	5,745.86	5,745.86	5,400.00	5,400.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	6,728.00	6,728.00
37. REPLACE Existing Fire Hydrant (straight) including all items as specified under Work Task #6, Sheet P10 - Reno Fire Department to Supply Replacement Fire Hydrant	1	EA	3,400.00	3,400.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	5,585.39	5,585.39	4,420.00	4,420.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	6,575.00	6,575.00
38. RECONNECT Existing Fire Hydrant including all items as specified under Work Task #1, Sheet P3	1	EA	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,957.19	3,957.19	2,945.00	2,945.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
39. RECONNECT Existing Fire Hydrant including all items as specified under Work Task #15, Sheet P3 and Work Task #8, Sheet P4	2	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,750.00	5,500.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	4,111.42	8,222.84	2,780.00	5,560.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
40. RECONNECT Existing Fire Hydrant including all items as specified under Work Task #7, Sheet P9 and Work Task #6, Sheet P17	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,550.00	5,100.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,897.64	7,795.28	2,530.00	5,060.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	3,329.00	6,658.00
41. RECONNECT Existing Fire Service including all items as specified under Work Task #8, Sheet P1	1	EA	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	4,035.85	4,035.85	3,100.00	3,100.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	6,945.00	6,945.00
42. Furnish and Install Flush Assembly for 6-inch Main per TMWA Standard Detail 10E-3 and Tracer Station per TMWA Standard Detail	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,950.00	2,950.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,053.78	2,053.78	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
43. Furnish and Install Flush Assembly for 4-inch Main per TMWA Standard Detail 10E-3 and Tracer Station per TMWA Standard Detail	1	EA	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,858.52	1,858.52	1,765.00	1,765.00	1,870.00	1,870.00	1,588.00	1,588.00
44. Cut and Cap Existing 8-inch Diameter Cast Iron Water Main including all items as specified under Work Task #10, Sheet P1	1	EA	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,010.15	3,010.15	1,065.00	1,065.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,496.00	3,496.00
45. Cut and Cap Existing 6-inch Diameter Cast Iron Water Main including all items as specified under Work Task #7, Sheet P11; Work Task #14, Sheet P16; Work Task #5, Sheet P18; and Work Task #14, Sheet P19	4	EA	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,850.00	7,400.00	800.00	3,200.00	4,397.25	17,589.00	910.00	3,640.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
46. RECONNECT Existing 3/4" Copper Service Line - Includes 1" Service Tap per TMWA Standard Detail 10H-2, 1" Diameter CTS HDPE Tubing (Length Varies), 1" x 3/4" Compression Coupling	129	EA	500.00	64,500.00	715.00	92,235.00	620.00	79,980.00	635.18	81,938.22	485.00	62,565.00	1,200.00	154,800.00	1,300.00	167,700.00
47. RECONNECT Existing 3/4" HDPE Service Line - Includes 1" Service Tap per TMWA Standard Detail 10H-2, 1" Diameter CTS HDPE Tubing (Length Varies), 1" x 3/4" Compression Coupling	8	EA	690.00	5,520.00	710.00	5,680.00	620.00	4,960.00	624.81	4,998.48	800.00	6,400.00	1,800.00	14,400.00	1,440.00	11,520.00

Bid Tabulation Report City of Reno 2011 Unit 1 Main Replacements

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
			West Coast Paving		Campbell Construction Co., Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Silverado Excavating		A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Northern Nevada Excavating, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.	
The bid received from Bidder No. 1 was rejected. The recommendation for award it to Bidder No. 2.																
48. RECONNECT Existing 1" Copper Service Line - Includes 1-1/4" Service Tap per TMWA Standard Detail 10H-3, 1-1/4" Diameter CTS HDPE Tubing (Length Varies), 1-1/4" x 1" Compression Coupling	16	EA	600.00	9,600.00	765.00	12,240.00	700.00	11,200.00	708.82	11,341.12	755.00	12,080.00	1,900.00	30,400.00	1,352.00	21,632.00
49. RECONNECT Existing 1" HDPE Service Line - Includes 1" Service Tap per TMWA Standard Detail 10H-2, 1" Diameter CTS HDPE Tubing (Length Varies), 1" x 1" Compression Coupling	3	EA	710.00	2,130.00	720.00	2,160.00	700.00	2,100.00	580.08	1,740.24	1,035.00	3,105.00	1,830.00	5,490.00	1,383.00	4,149.00
50. RECONNECT Existing 1-1/4" Copper Service Line - Includes 1-1/4" Service Tap per TMWA Standard Detail 10H-3, 1-1/4" Diameter CTS HDPE Tubing (Length Varies), 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" Compression Coupling	1	EA	780.00	780.00	770.00	770.00	800.00	800.00	1,379.02	1,379.02	1,125.00	1,125.00	1,920.00	1,920.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
51. RECONNECT Existing 2" Copper Service Line - Includes 2" Service Tap per TMWA Standard Detail 10H-5, 2" Diameter CTS HDPE Tubing (Length Varies), 2" x 2" Compression Coupling	2	EA	700.00	1,400.00	1,050.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	813.59	1,627.18	1,140.00	2,280.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
52. REPLACE Existing 2" Polybutylene Service and Meter Box including all items as specified under Work Task #12, Sheet P1	1	EA	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,301.13	3,301.13	2,395.00	2,395.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
53. REPLACE Existing 4" Cast Iron Service and Meter Box with New 2" Service including all items as specified under Work Task #13, Sheet P1	1	EA	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,090.00	2,090.00	2,945.54	2,945.54	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
54. REPLACE Existing 3" Cast Iron Service with New 2" Service including all items as specified under Work Task #14, Sheet P1	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	4,392.73	4,392.73	3,255.00	3,255.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
55. REPLACE Existing 2" Galvanized Steel Service including all items as specified under Work Task #16, Sheet P19	1	EA	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,702.71	2,702.71	1,855.00	1,855.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,850.00	3,850.00
56. REPLACE Existing 2" Galvanized Steel Service with New 1" Service including all items as specified under Work Task #11, Sheet P12	1	EA	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	3,365.27	3,365.27	2,360.00	2,360.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
57. REPLACE Existing 3/4" Copper Service Line - Includes 1" Service Tap per TMWA Standard Detail 10H-2, 1" Diameter CTS HDPE Tubing (Length Varies), Connect to Existing 3/4" Meter Setter using 1" Compression x 3/4" FIP Coupling - Replace Existing Curb, Gutter, and Sidewalk As Required With Minimum 2-inches Thick Temporary Asphalt Concrete Patch.	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	875.00	2,625.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,252.30	3,756.90	900.00	2,700.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
58. Slurry Encase Water Main with Excavatable Cement Slurry per Typical Trench Detail	467	LF	27.00	12,609.00	25.00	11,675.00	32.00	14,944.00	19.70	9,199.90	22.00	10,274.00	27.00	12,609.00	18.00	8,406.00
59. Rock Excavation (Reference Article 4 of the General Conditions and See Note 4)	10	CY	65.00	650.00	50.00	500.00	200.00	2,000.00	21.07	210.70	80.00	800.00	85.00	850.00	150.00	1,500.00

Bid Tabulation Report City of Reno 2011 Unit 1 Main Replacements

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
			West Coast Paving		Campbell Construction Co., Inc.		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Silverado Excavating		A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		Northern Nevada Excavating, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.	
The bid received from Bidder No. 1 was rejected. The recommendation for award it to Bidder No. 2.																
60. Additional Trench Excavation Depth – Per foot of Depth, for additional trench depths which exceed 2 feet below the design profile depth (See Note 5)	200	LF	12.00	2,400.00	10.00	2,000.00	12.00	2,400.00	12.00	2,400.00	9.75	1,950.00	11.00	2,200.00	30.00	6,000.00
61. Furnish and install 2-inch Vertical Tap for Flushing and Testing – Includes 2" Tapping Saddle, 2" MIP x 2" MIP Corp Stop, 2" MIP Brass Plug	6	EA	500.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	8,400.00	500.00	3,000.00	517.81	3,106.86	300.00	1,800.00	1,100.00	6,600.00	565.00	3,390.00
62. ISA Certified Arborist Services for Root Crown Excavation and/or Root Pruning (See Note 7)	40	HR	75.00	3,000.00	85.00	3,400.00	125.00	5,000.00	94.50	3,780.00	75.00	3,000.00	75.00	3,000.00	75.00	3,000.00
Total Bid Price			\$641,065.00		\$721,597.50		\$766,000.00		\$819,977.51		\$863,000.00		\$961,333.00		\$988,166.00	
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Bidder Information Provided			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Licensing Information Provided			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Disclosure of Principals Provided			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Referenced Provided			yes - none for underground utilities		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Debarment & Safety Information Provided			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Labor and Equipment Rate Schedules Provided			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Subcontractors Listed			none		none		none		yes		yes		none		none	
Proposal Summary Executed			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	